
                                          
SCOTTISH PARLIAMENT ELECTON 
MIDLOTHIAN NORTH CONSTITUENCY 
THURSDAY 7 MAY 2026                                                           
 
Total Eligible Electorate – 56,047 
Postal Votes – 10,981 
Proxy - 9 
Total Number of Polling Places – 18 
Total Number of Polling Stations – 49 

 

ELECTORAL WARD NO 2 BONNYRIGG – 4 POLLING PLACES AND 12 POLLING STATIONS 
 

Electoral Ward 
(Stats as at 10/2/26) 

Polling Place Polling 
District 

Polling 
Station No 

Eligible Electorate 
at Polling Station 

 
2 BONNYRIGG 
 
Total Electorate – 14,584 
Polling – 11,675 
Postal –    2,909 
Proxy -             1 

 

 
Lasswade Pavilion 

Lasswade Park 

Lasswade 

EH18 1AY 

 
MN2A 

 
1 
 

 
440 

The Lasswade Centre 

Eskdale Drive 

Bonnyrigg 

EH19 2LA 

MN2B 1 868 

2 917 

3 936 

4 944 

5 959 

6 
985 

7 1058 



Electoral Ward 
(Stats as at 10/2/26) 

Polling Place Polling 
District 

Polling 
Station No 

Eligible Electorate 
at Polling Station 

Bonnyrigg Primary School 

Cockpen Road 

Bonnyrigg 

EH19 3HR 

MN2D 
 

1 
 

1219 

 
2 1161 

Burnbrae Primary School 

144 Burnbrae Road 

Bonnyrigg 

EH19 3GB 

MN2G 
 

1 
 

1111 

 
2 1077 

 

  



ELECTORAL WARD NO 3 DALKEITH – 4 POLLING PLACES AND 11 POLLING STATIONS 
 
 

Electoral Ward 
(Stats as at 10/2/26) 

Polling Place Polling 
District 

Polling 
Station 

No 

Eligible Electorate at 
Polling Station 

 
3 DALKEITH 
 
Total Electorate – 12,046 
Polling –  9,971 
Postal –   2,075 
Proxy -             1 

 

Danderhall Community Hub 

59 Edmonstone Road 

Danderhall 

EH22 1QL 

 
MN3A 

 
1 
 

1041 

 
2 
 

1049 

 
3 
 

1041 

St John’s & Newton Church 

31 Eskbank Road 

Dalkeith 

EH22 1HJ 

 
MN3B 

 
1 
 

967 

 
2 

847 

Dalkeith Miners Club 

Woodburn Road 

Dalkeith 

EH22 2AT 

 
MN3C 
 
 

 
1 
 

905 

 
2 
 

816 

 
3 
 

888 

 
4 
 
 

735 

Dalkeith Campus 

1 Cousland Road 

 
MN3E 

 
1 
 

819 

  



Electoral Ward 
(Stats as at 10/2/26) 

Polling Place Polling 
District 

Polling 
Station 

No 

Eligible Electorate at 
Polling Station 

Dalkeith 

EH22 2PS 

2 863 

 

  



ELECTORAL WARD NO 4 MIDLOTHIAN WEST – 4 POLLING PLACES AND 10 POLLING 
STATIONS 
 
 

Electoral Ward 
(Stats as at 10/2/26) 

Polling Place Polling 
District 

Polling 
Station 

No 

Eligible Electorate at Polling 
Station 

 
4 MIDLOTHIAN  
   WEST 
 
Total Electorate – 12,562 
Polling – 10,116 
Postal –    2,445 
Proxy -             0 

 

Bilston Primary School 

Park Avenue 

Bilston 

EH25 9SD 

 
MN4A 

 
1 
 

1190 

 
2 1027 

The Steading 

Carnethie Street 

Rosewell 

EH24 9AA 

 
MN4E 

 
1 
 

876 

 
2 907 

Roslin Community Hall 

Pentland View Place 

Roslin 

EH25 9NA 

 
MN4F 

 
1 
 

996 

 
2 925 

The Loanhead Centre 

George Avenue 

Loanhead 

EH20 9LA 

 
MN4G 

 
1 
 

1007 

 
2 
 

1072 

 
3 
 

1001 

 
4 
 

1115 



ELECTORAL WARD NO 5 MIDLOTHIAN EAST – 5 POLLING PLACES AND 12 POLLING 

STATIONS 

 
 

Electoral Ward 
(Stats as at 10/2/26) 

Polling Place Polling 
District 

Polling 
Station 

No 

Eligible Electorate at 
Polling Station 

 
5 MIDLOTHIAN 
   EAST 
 
Total Electorate – 12,335 
Polling -  9,681 
Postal -   2,654 
Proxy -            5 

 

Edinburgh College 

(Midlothian Campus) 

46 Dalhousie Road 

Eskbank 

EH22 3FR 

 
MN5A 

 
1 
 

835 

 
2 
 

653 

 
3 
 

907 

Newbattle Community Campus 

Newbattle Way 

Easthouses 

Dalkeith 

EH22 4SX 

 
MN5B 

 
1 
 

925 

 
2 
 

1159 

 
3 
 

1019 

 
4 
 

1035 

 
5 
 

759 

 
6 
 

941 

Cousland Village Hall 

Hadfast Road 

 
MN5E 

 
1 

 
252 



Electoral Ward 
(Stats as at 10/2/26) 

Polling Place Polling 
District 

Polling 
Station 

No 

Eligible Electorate at 
Polling Station 

Cousland 

EH22 2NZ 

Pathhead Pavilion 

Callander Park 

Pathhead 

EH37 5YN 

 
MN5F 

 
1 

 
 

1016 

Fala Village Hall 

Fala 

EH37 5SY 

 
MN5G 

 
1 

 
180 

 

  



ELECTORAL WARD NO 6 MIDLOTHIAN SOUTH (part) – 1 POLLING PLACE AND 4 POLLING 

STATIONS 

 
 

Electoral Ward 
(Stats as at 10/2/26) 

Polling Place Polling 
District 

Polling 
Station 

No 

Eligible Electorate at 
Polling Station 

 
6 MIDLOTHIAN 
SOUTH (part) 
 
Total Electorate – 4,512 
Polling – 3,614 
Postal -      898 
Proxy -           2 

Newtongrange Church 

Main Street 

Newtongrange 

EH22 4LE 

 
MN6C 

 
1 
 

978 

2 
 

894 

3 
 

865 

4 
 

877 

 


