

**SCOTTISH PARLIAMENT ELECTON
MIDLOTHIAN NORTH CONSTITUENCY
THURSDAY 7 MAY 2026**

Total Eligible Electorate – 56,047
Postal Votes – 10,981
Proxy - 9
Total Number of Polling Places – 18
Total Number of Polling Stations – 49

ELECTORAL WARD NO 2 BONNYRIGG – 4 POLLING PLACES AND 12 POLLING STATIONS

Electoral Ward (Stats as at 10/2/26)	Polling Place	Polling District	Polling Station No	Eligible Electorate at Polling Station
2 BONNYRIGG Total Electorate – 14,584 Polling – 11,675 Postal – 2,909 Proxy - 1	Lasswade Pavilion Lasswade Park Lasswade EH18 1AY	MN2A	1	440
	The Lasswade Centre Eskdale Drive Bonnyrigg EH19 2LA	MN2B	1	868
			2	917
			3	936
			4	944
			5	959
			6	985
			7	1058

Electoral Ward (Stats as at 10/2/26)	Polling Place	Polling District	Polling Station No	Eligible Electorate at Polling Station
	Bonnyrigg Primary School Cockpen Road	MN2D	1	1219
	Bonnyrigg EH19 3HR		2	1161
	Burnbrae Primary School 144 Burnbrae Road	MN2G	1	1111
	Bonnyrigg EH19 3GB		2	1077

ELECTORAL WARD NO 3 DALKEITH – 4 POLLING PLACES AND 11 POLLING STATIONS

Electoral Ward (Stats as at 10/2/26)	Polling Place	Polling District	Polling Station No	Eligible Electorate at Polling Station
3 DALKEITH Total Electorate – 12,046 Polling – 9,971 Postal – 2,075 Proxy - 1	Danderhall Community Hub 59 Edmonstone Road Danderhall EH22 1QL	MN3A	1	1041
			2	1049
			3	1041
	St John's & Newton Church 31 Eskbank Road Dalkeith EH22 1HJ	MN3B	1	967
			2	847
	Dalkeith Miners Club Woodburn Road Dalkeith EH22 2AT	MN3C	1	905
			2	816
			3	888
			4	735
	Dalkeith Campus 1 Cousland Road	MN3E	1	819

Electoral Ward (Stats as at 10/2/26)	Polling Place	Polling District	Polling Station No	Eligible Electorate at Polling Station
	Dalkeith EH22 2PS		2	863

ELECTORAL WARD NO 4 MIDLOTHIAN WEST – 4 POLLING PLACES AND 10 POLLING STATIONS

Electoral Ward (Stats as at 10/2/26)	Polling Place	Polling District	Polling Station No	Eligible Electorate at Polling Station
4 MIDLOTHIAN WEST Total Electorate – 12,562 Polling – 10,116 Postal – 2,445 Proxy - 0	Bilston Primary School Park Avenue Bilston EH25 9SD	MN4A	1	1190
			2	1027
	The Steading Carnethie Street Rosewell EH24 9AA	MN4E	1	876
			2	907
	Roslin Community Hall Pentland View Place Roslin EH25 9NA	MN4F	1	996
			2	925
	The Loanhead Centre George Avenue Loanhead EH20 9LA	MN4G	1	1007
			2	1072
			3	1001
			4	1115

ELECTORAL WARD NO 5 MIDLOTHIAN EAST – 5 POLLING PLACES AND 12 POLLING STATIONS

Electoral Ward (Stats as at 10/2/26)	Polling Place	Polling District	Polling Station No	Eligible Electorate at Polling Station
5 MIDLOTHIAN EAST Total Electorate – 12,335 Polling - 9,681 Postal - 2,654 Proxy - 5	Edinburgh College (Midlothian Campus) 46 Dalhousie Road Eskbank EH22 3FR	MN5A	1	835
			2	653
			3	907
	Newbattle Community Campus Newbattle Way Easthouses Dalkeith EH22 4SX	MN5B	1	925
			2	1159
			3	1019
			4	1035
			5	759
			6	941
	Cousland Village Hall Hadfast Road	MN5E	1	252

Electoral Ward (Stats as at 10/2/26)	Polling Place	Polling District	Polling Station No	Eligible Electorate at Polling Station
	Cousland EH22 2NZ			
	Pathhead Pavilion Callander Park Pathhead EH37 5YN	MN5F	1	1016
	Fala Village Hall Fala EH37 5SY	MN5G	1	180

ELECTORAL WARD NO 6 MIDLOTHIAN SOUTH (part) – 1 POLLING PLACE AND 4 POLLING STATIONS

Electoral Ward (Stats as at 10/2/26)	Polling Place	Polling District	Polling Station No	Eligible Electorate at Polling Station
6 MIDLOTHIAN SOUTH (part) Total Electorate – 4,512 Polling – 3,614 Postal - 898 Proxy - 2	Newtongrange Church Main Street Newtongrange EH22 4LE	MN6C	1	978
			2	894
			3	865
			4	877